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Consultant Gynaecologist and Honorary Senior Lecturer
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Suruchi Pandey is a Consultant Gynaecologist at St. George’s University Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust specialising in advanced minimal access surgery, complex
benign gynaecology, endometriosis and medical education. She is also an
Honorary Senior Lecturer for St. George's, University of London. She is the
University Lead for Obstetrics and Gynaecology.

Suruchi received undergraduate training at Banaras Hindu University in India

where she graduated at the top of her class and received the University Gold
Medal and the Association of Surgeons of India Prize for the highest marks in

Surgery in her MBBS class.

Suruchi completed her postgraduate training from Oxford, working for a
significant part of her training at the John Radcliffe University Hospital. During her
training, Suruchi completed the Postgraduate Diploma in Learning and Teaching in
Higher Education from the University of Oxford; was also an Oxford Medical
Education Fellow, where she initiated the Ledingham Lecture series which aims to
inspire medical frainees to excellence in their academic, clinical and personal
endeavours; and became a Fellow of the Higher Education Academy, UK. Suruchi
has been a part of the teaching faculty of regional and national gynaecology
laparoscopic training courses.

After completing her training, Suruchi undertook a two year fellowship in
Advanced Endoscopic Surgery. Suruchi is skilled in performing advanced
laparoscopic and hysteroscopic surgery and advanced gynaecological ultrasound.

Suruchi has presented in a number national and international conferences. She has
won many awards for her presentations including the prestigious BSGE Karl Stortz
Golden Laparoscope.




AWARDS
Awarding body
BSGE

BSGE

BSGE

BSGE

Higher Education Accademy,
UK
Oxford University Hospital

Oxford Scientific Forum for
Obstetrics and Gynaecology
Banaras Hindu University,
Varanasi, India

Banaras Hindu University,
Varanasi, India

Banaras Hindu University,
Varanasi, India
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Description and purpose of
award

Gold award for the best e-
poster

Gold award for the best short
presentation

Golden Laparoscope for Best
Video Presentation

One of 12 UK trainees
selected for the Expertise
Laparoscopic Gynaecology
Programme

Fellowship

Oxford Medical Education
Fellowship

First Prize, Best Gynaecology
Presentation

University Gold Medal
(Honours in Obstetrics &
Gynaecology)

Association of Surgeons of
India Prize for highest marks in
Surgery in MBBS class

Alumni Association Prize for
highest marks in all
professional exams during

Year received

2018

2018

2015

2014

2014

2012

2012

2004

2002

2002
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