SURUCHI PANDEY MBBS MRCOG PGDipLATHE



Consultant Gynaecologist and Honorary Senior Lecturer University lead for Obstetrics & Gynaecology St. George's, University of London

Suruchi Pandey is a Consultant Gynaecologist at St. George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust specialising in advanced minimal access surgery, complex benign gynaecology, endometriosis and medical education. She is also an Honorary Senior Lecturer for St. George's, University of London. She is the University Lead for Obstetrics and Gynaecology.

Suruchi received undergraduate training at Banaras Hindu University in India where she graduated at the top of her class and received the University Gold Medal and the Association of Surgeons of India Prize for the highest marks in Surgery in her MBBS class.

Suruchi completed her postgraduate training from Oxford, working for a significant part of her training at the John Radcliffe University Hospital. During her training, Suruchi completed the Postgraduate Diploma in Learning and Teaching in Higher Education from the University of Oxford; was also an Oxford Medical Education Fellow, where she initiated the Ledingham Lecture series which aims to inspire medical trainees to excellence in their academic, clinical and personal endeavours; and became a Fellow of the Higher Education Academy, UK. Suruchi has been a part of the teaching faculty of regional and national gynaecology laparoscopic training courses.

After completing her training, Suruchi undertook a two year fellowship in Advanced Endoscopic Surgery. Suruchi is skilled in performing advanced laparoscopic and hysteroscopic surgery and advanced gynaecological ultrasound.

Suruchi has presented in a number national and international conferences. She has won many awards for her presentations including the prestigious BSGE Karl Stortz Golden Laparoscope.

AWARDS

Awarding body	Description and purpose of award	Year received
BSGE	Gold award for the best e- poster	2018
BSGE	Gold award for the best short presentation	2018
BSGE	Golden Laparoscope for Best Video Presentation	2015
BSGE	One of 12 UK trainees selected for the Expertise Laparoscopic Gynaecology Programme	2014
Higher Education Accademy,	Fellowship	2014
UK	Oxford Medical Education	2014
Oxford University Hospital	Fellowship First Prize, Best Gynaecology	2012
Oxford Scientific Forum for Obstetrics and Gynaecology	Presentation University Gold Medal	2012
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, India	(Honours in Obstetrics & Gynaecology)	2004
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, India	Association of Surgeons of India Prize for highest marks in Surgery in MBBS class Alumni Association Prize for	2002
Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi, India	highest marks in all professional exams during	2002